TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 178-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	В.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
40.11	Pneumatic tyres and tubes, per 100 kg 1976 peculiar to use on aircraft per 100 kg 1977	\$12.85 \$12.85	\$7.71 \$12.85	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free	• •	178	1/7/74	28/2/77
40.11	Pneumatic tyres in the follow- ing sizes, having casings per 100 kg 1976 ing sizes, having casings per 100 kg 1977 composed entirely of steel cords embedded in rubber, running from bead to bead, and with or without the addition of steel "breaker strips": 750×20 1000×20 825×20 1100×20 900×20	\$12.85 \$12.85	\$7.71 \$12.85	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free		178	1/7/74	28/2/77
40.11	Pneumatic tyres in the follow- ing sizes, with nylon per 100 kg 1976 carcases and steel wire belt: 8.25×20 9.00×20	\$12.85 \$12.85	\$7.71 \$12.85	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free	• •	178	1/7/74	28/2/77

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of November 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.